TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM761836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.		10/18/2022	Limited Corporation: CANADA
TradePort International Corporation		10/18/2022	Corporation: CANADA
Hamilton International Airport Limited		10/18/2022	Limited Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP	
Street Address:	ONE PENN PLAZA, 53RD FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10119	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88754979	PEOPLE, PLACE, PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	88754985	SENSE OF PLACE
Serial Number:	88351858	VANTAGE
Serial Number:	85680996	VANTAGE AIRPORT GROUP
Serial Number:	85680998	VANTAGE
Serial Number:	85680999	
Serial Number:	85681001	PASSIONATE ABOUT PEOPLE, PERFORMANCE AND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900726319

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.526.9617

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: M. Abid Khalid

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: One International Place

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2600 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47057.073		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Abid Khalid		
SIGNATURE:	/M. Abid Khalid/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2022		
Total Attachments: 6 source=Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif			

source=Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Interest#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Interest#page6.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Notice") is made as of October 18, 2022 ("Effective Date"), by the undersigned, each having an address at 595 Burrard St., Suite 423, Vancouver, BC, V7X 1L2 (collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP, having an address at One Penn Plaza, 53rd Floor New York, NY 10119 (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS:

- 1) The Grantors are the owners of the Canadian and U.S. trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"):
- 2) The Grantors are the owners of the Canadian and U.S. copyright applications and registrations listed in Schedule "B" attached hereto (the "Copyrights"); and
- 3) The Grantors and the Secured Party entered into a Canadian Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 13, 2022 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Secured Party, a security interest in, to, and over the Grantor's rights, title, interests in and to the Collateral (such capitalized term as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademarks and Copyrights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Grantors hereby confirm they have granted a security interest in, to, and under its rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks and Copyrights to the Secured Party. This Notice is governed by and will be construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of British Columbia and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

[signature pages follow]

208145/498987 MT MTDOCS 45970837v2

VANTAGE AIRPORT GROUP LTD.

Ву:		T. W.
	Name:	Sami Teittinen Chief Financial Officer
	inic.	Chief Financial Officer
	DEPORT PORATI	INTERNATIONAL ON
By:		
-	Name:	Stewart Steeves
	Title:	Director
By:		
·	Name:	Peter Tong
	Title:	Director
	HLTON I	INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Вуп	***********	
		Stewart Steeves
	Title:	Director
By:		
·*;	Name:	Peter Tong
	Title:	Director

VANTAGE AIRPORT GROUP LTD.

Dy.		
•	Name:	Sami Teittinen
	Title:	Chief Financial Officer
TRAI	DEPORT	INTERNATIONAL
CORI	PORATI	ON
	ئىيىمى. ئايىمى	and the same of th
By:	an in	BUUN -
- 3 /	Name:	Stewart Steeves
	Title:	Director
	amy of	
By:	-	The first to the
,	Name:	Peter Tong
	Title:	Director
	x - (- ()	
HAM	H.TON I	NTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
LIMI		(AND BRIED CENTRAL SECTION AND
AJEITAA.	2 2257	
	صعد.	. D
By:	5	
139.	Name:	Stewart Steeves
	Title:	Director
	1385.	Director
Des	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	AND THE PARTY OF T
By:	Morros	Patas Tance
	Name:	Peter Tong
	Title:	Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Company</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Assignees
Hamilton International Airport Limited	Canada	JOHN C. MUNRO HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (stylized) JAPON C. MUSTE HAMILT ØN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	Appln. No. 1649478 Reg. No. TMA952223	October 25, 2013	October 14, 2016	N/A
Hamilton International Airport Limited	Canada	PLANE LOGO	Appln. No. 1649479 Reg. No. TMA952218	October 25, 2013	October 14, 2016	N/A
Tradeport International Corporation	Canada	TRADEPORT	Appln. No. 0853589 Reg. No. TMA513789	August 15, 1997	July 30, 1999	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	US	PEOPLE, PLACE, PERFORMANCE	Appln. No. 88754979	January 10, 2020	N/A	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	US	SENSE OF PLACE	Appln. No. 88754985	January 10, 2020	N/A	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	US	VANTAGE	Appln. No. 88351858	March 22, 2019	N/A	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	US	VANTAGE AIRPORT GROUP & Design VANTAGE	Appln. No. 85680996 Reg. No. 5232766	July 18, 2012	June 27, 2017	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	US	VANTAGE & Design	Appln. No. 85680998 Reg. No. 5232767	July 18, 2012	June 27, 2017	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	US	Airplane Design	Appln. No. 85680999 Reg. No. 5232768	July 18, 2012	June 27, 2017	N/A

208145/498987 MT MTDOCS 45970837v2

<u>Company</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Assignees
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	US	PASSIONATE ABOUT PEOPLE, PERFORMANCE AND PLACE.	Appln. No. 85681001 Reg. No. 5232769	July 18, 2012	June 27, 2017	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	Canada	VANTAGE INFRASTRUCTURE	Appln. No. 2078304	January 18, 2021	N/A	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	Canada	SENSE OF PLACE	Appln. No. 1975137	July 11, 2019	N/A	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	Canada	PEOPLE, PLACE, PERFORMANCE	Appln. No. 1975136	July 11, 2019	N/A	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	Canada	VANTAGE	Appln. No. 1923003	October 1, 2018	N/A	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	Canada	PASSIONATE ABOUT PEOPLE, PERFORMANCE AND PLACE.	Appln. No. 1560402 Reg. No. TMA865188	January 18, 2012	November 15, 2013	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	Canada	VANTAGE AIRPORT GROUP & Design VANTAGE AIRPORT GROUP	Appln. No. 1560403 Reg. No. TMA865189	January 18, 2012	November 15, 2013	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	Canada	VANTAGE & Design	Appln. No. 1560405 Reg. No. TMA865183	January 18, 2012	November 15, 2013	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	Canada	Airplane Design	Appln. No. 1560406 Reg. No. TMA865184	January 18, 2012	November 15, 2013	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	Jamaica	VANTAGE	Appln. No. 077315 Reg. No. 077315	April 1, 2019	July 2, 2020	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	Jamaica	PEOPLE, PLACE, PERFORMANCE	Appln. No. 079527 Reg. No. 079527	January 10, 2020	November 11, 2020	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	Jamaica	SENSE OF PLACE	Appln. No. 079526 Reg. No. 079526	January 10, 2020	November 11, 2020	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	European Union	VANTAGE	Appln. No. 018045427	April 1, 2019	N/A	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	European Union	VANTAGE & Design VANTAGE	Appln. No. 018623731	December 17, 2021	N/A	N/A

208145/498987 MT MTDOCS 45970837v2

Company	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Registration Date	Assignees
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	European Union	VANTAGE AIRPORT GROUP & Design VANTAGE AIRPORT GROUP	Appln. No. 018623729	December 17, 2021	N/A	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	European Union	Airplane Design	Appln. No. 010711596 Reg. No. 010711596	March 8, 2012	August 7, 2012	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	United Kingdom	VANTAGE	Appln. No. UK00003627586	April 16, 2021	N/A	N/A
Vantage Airport Group Ltd.	United Kingdom	Airplane Design	Appln. No. UK00910711596 Reg. No. UK00910711596	March 8, 2012	August 7, 2012	N/A

Copyrights

Owner	<u>Type</u>	<u>Title</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Security</u>
Hamilton International Airport Limited	Copyright	PLANE LOGO (2013)	1109319	NO

208145/498987 MT MTDOCS 45970837v2

RECORDED: 10/18/2022